THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2937A-5.0WU-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC2937A/29371/29372 Micrel, Inc.
May 2006 1 MIC2937A/29371/29372
Features
• High output voltage accuracy
• Guaranteed 750mA output

MIC2937A/29371/29372 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2937A/29371/29372 2 May 2006
Ordering Information
Part Number
Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
Standard RoHS Compliant*
MIC2937A-3.3BU MIC2937A-3.3WU 3.3V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-3
MIC2937A-3.3BT MIC2937A-3.3WT 3.3V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-3
MIC2937A-5.0BU MIC2937A-5.0WU 5.0V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-3
MIC2937A-5.0BT MIC2937A-5.0WT 5.0V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-3
MIC2937A-12BU MIC2937A-12WU 12V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-3
MIC2937A-12BT MIC2937A-12WT 12V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-3
MIC29371-3.3BU MIC29371-3.3WU 3.3V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-5
MIC29371-3.3BT MIC29371-3.3WT 3.3V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-5
MIC29371-5.0BU MIC29371-5.0WU 5.0V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-5
MIC29371-5.0BT MIC29371-5.0WT 5.0V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-5
MIC29371-12BU MIC29371-12WU 12V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-5
MIC29371-12BT MIC29371-12WT 12V –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-5
MIC29372BU MIC29372WU ADJ –40ºC to +125ºC TO-263-5
MIC29372BT MIC29372WT ADJ –40ºC to +125ºC TO-220-5
    * RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
MIC2937A/29371/29372 Micrel, Inc.
May 2006 3 MIC2937A/29371/29372
Electrical Characteristics
Limits in standard typeface are for TJ = 25°C and limits in boldface apply over the full operating temperature range. Unless other-
wise specified, VIN = VOUT + 1V, IL = 5mA, CL = 10µF. The MIC29372 are programmed for a 5V output voltage, and VSHUTDOWN ≤ 0.6V
(MIC29371-xx and MIC29372 only).
 Symbol Parameter Conditions   Min Typical Max Units
 VO Output Voltage Variation from factory trimmed VOUT  –1  1 %
  Accuracy    –2  2
   5mA ≤ IL ≤ 500mA   –2.5  2.5
   MIC2937A-12 and 29371-12 only:  –1.5  1.5
      –3  3
   5mA ≤ IL ≤ 500mA   –4  4
 ΔVO Output Voltage (Note 2)    20 100 ppm/°C
 ΔT Temperature Coef.  Output voltage  > 10V    80 350